West Sacramento Friends of the Library Board Meeting Arthur F. Turner Community Library Wednesday, April 24, 2024 **6:00 p.m.**



AGENDA

- A. Call to Order
- B. Announcements
 - > West Sacramento Foundation is awarding \$1,000 grant to WSFOL for Family Place items and story time supplemental materials!
- C. Membership Report
- D. Treasurer's Report
 - Officer Signatures on Bank Account
 - March 2024 Treasurer's Report emailed to Board
- E. Old Business
 - ➤ Book Drive Update
 - > Chipotle Fundraiser Recap
 - BigDOG Fundraiser planning
 - Website updates
- F. New Business
 - > Youth Board Member
- G. Library Branch Report
- H. County Librarian's Report
- I. LAB Report
- J. Next Board Meeting: May 29, 2024 at 6pm

Commented [AH1]: \$1,000 check will be presented at the West Sac Foundation BigDOG event 6pm-8pm next Thursday, May 2 at Streets of London. All board members invited to join.

Commented [AH2]: Last step is for each board member to visit the bank and provide an in-person signature

Commented [AH3]: Great job, Michelle! Lots of book donations and even received a \$20 online donation from someone who saw the box at Jackrabbit

Commented [AH4]: Thank you Michelle for designing our BigDOG social media campaign!

Address: PO Box 692 West Sacramento, CA 95691 Phone:

(916) 375-6465 ext. 4

E-Mail:

friends@wsfol.org

www.wsfol.org

West Sacramento Friends of the Library is a 501 (c)(3) non-profit organization